

17/08/2015
Chennai

From,

P.Ashok kumar
17, F-2, 1st Floor, Sai Baba Colony, 3rd Street,
Virugambakkam, Chennai,
Tamil Nadu - 600 092.

To,

The Public Information Officer
OIL INDUSTRY SAFETY DIRECTORATE
Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas,
8th Floor, OIDB Bhawan, Plot No 2,
Sector-73, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301.

Subject: Recruitment and Selection Procedure for the post Fireman in Oil & Gas Industry.

Respected Sir,

I P.Ashok kumar; a citizen of India seeks the following information under RTI Act, 2005.

1. Kindly inform the procedure of appointment for the post of Fireman or Fire Supervisor.
2. Kindly inform the procedure of appointment, Relaxation & Concession for SC/ST category as per Government of India rules or as per Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas, Oil Industry Safety Directorate, for the post of Fireman or Fire Supervisor recruitment in Oil & Gas Industry.
3. Kindly inform the as per Government of India guidelines or Oil Industry Safety Advisory Council guidelines of Minimum Physical Standard and Medical Fitness for Fireman or Fire Supervisor

Application Fees of Rs.10/- by Indian Postal Order is enclosed herewith No.25F 617793
Dated:18.08.2015

Please furnish the requested information at the earliest.

Yours faithfully


(P.Ashok kumar)



तेल उद्योग सुरक्षा निदेशालय
OIL INDUSTRY SAFETY DIRECTORATE



भारत सरकार, पेट्रोलियम और प्राकृतिक गैस मंत्रालय
8वां तल, टॉवर-ए, ओ.आई.डी.बी. भवन,
प्लॉट नं. 2, सेक्टर-73, नोएडा-201301

Government of India, Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas
8th Floor, Tower-A, OISD Bhawan
Plot No. 2, Sector-73, NOIDA - 201301

दूरभाष/Tel. : +91-120-2593800, 2593801
फैक्स/Fax : +91-120-2593802, 2593858
वेबसाइट/Website : www.oisd.gov.in

No: OISD/RTI/09

Date: 04.09.2015

Mr. P. Ashok Kumar
17, F-2 1st Floor,
Sai Baba Colony, 3rd Street,
Virugambakkam, Chennai,
Tamil Nadu- 600 092

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005.

Sir,

This has reference to RTI application no. nil dated 17.08.2015 which was received in our office on 24.08.2015, the requisite information pertaining to questions on recruitment and selection procedure for the post Fireman in Oil & Gas Industry are as under:

Question 1: Kindly inform the procedure of appointment for the post of Fireman or Fire Supervisor.

Answer: Appointment for the post of Fireman or Fire Supervisor in Oil and Gas Industry is carried out by the concerned company. The organizations concerned are empowered to fix a suitable standard and procedure for appointment as per the requirement of the job as a matter of policy.

Question 2: Kindly inform the procedure of appointment, Relaxation & Concession for SC/ST category as per Government of India rules or as per Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas, Oil Industry Safety Directorate, for the post of Fireman or Fire Supervisor recruitment in Oil & Gas Industry.

Answer: Same as reply of question no: 1 above.

Question 3: Kindly inform the as per Government of India guidelines or Oil Industry Safety Advisory Council guidelines of Minimum Physical Standard and Medical Fitness for Fireman or Fire Supervisor.

Answer : Same as reply of question no: 1 above.

M. Gupta
04.09.15

M. Gupta)
Addl. Director (Env) & CPIO